construction or expansion of swine farms and lagoons and animal waste management 
systems for swine farms.  This Act also established a moratorium on the construction or 
expansion of swine farms or lagoons in any county in the State that has a population of 
less than 75,000, has more than one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) of 
expenditures on travel and tourism, and is not in the coastal area.  In addition, the Act 
authorized counties to adopt zoning regulations for large swine farms and imposed 
additional setback requirements for swine operations. 

S.L. 1998-188 extended the moratoria on the construction or expansion of swine